18-1053 FOI Request: Private Transplant Operation for Non-British Citizen

Thank you for your FOI request sent on 23rd October 2018:

Please can I request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act.

1 Please tell me for each of the FINANCIAL years a) 2013/14 b) 2014/15 c) 2015/16 d) 2016/17 e) 2017/18 how many private transplant operations have been carried out at one of your hospitals where the patient receiving the organ was not a British citizen.

2 For each operation, please tell me a) the cost of the operation b) the country where the patient was from c) which organ was being transplanted

Under Section 1(1)(a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I can confirm that The Shrewsbury and Telford Hospital NHS Trust holds information that falls within the definition in your request that the Trust has not had any transplants via the Private Patient Service.